



ORLANDO - ORANGE COUNTY

4974 ORL TOWER RD., ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32807
TELEPHONE (407) 690-5000 • FAX (407) 690-5011 • WWW.OOCEA.COM

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

S.R. 417/BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III
PROJECT NO. 417-301C, CONTRACT NO. 000985

October 23, 2013

Bids for this project were received and opened on October 7, 2013, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On October 23, 2013, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following low responsive and responsible bidder, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

SEMA Construction, Inc.
6200 Hazeltine Drive, Suite 100
Orlando, Florida 32822

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the Authority's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The Authority shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the Authority's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

OCEEA PROJECT NO. 417-301C; CONTRACT NO. 000985
 S.R. 417/BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2013 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SEMA Construction		Lane Construction		Acher Western		P&I Civil Construction		In-House Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
715-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (ARROWS)	111	EA	\$ 75.00	\$8,325.00	\$63.20	\$7,015.20	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$73.00	\$8,103.00	\$73.00	\$8,103.00
715-11-210	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	1,731	NM	\$ 3,800.00	\$6,577.80	\$4,390.00	\$7,547.16	\$3,500.00	\$6,058.50	\$3,670.00	\$6,352.77	\$4,432.44	\$6,352.77
715-11-222	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	1,862	NM	\$ 1.60	\$2,979.20	\$1.30	\$2,420.60	\$1.00	\$1,862.00	\$1.52	\$2,829.16	\$1.25	\$2,330.50
715-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	860	LF	\$ 3.30	\$2,832.00	\$3.75	\$3,225.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$2.25	\$1,905.00	\$4.10	\$3,534.00
715-102-112	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	1,072	NM	\$ 25.500.00	\$27,336.00	\$28,917.50	\$30,910.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,250.00	\$28,200.00	\$30,165.00	\$27,991.07	\$29,660.40
715-102-114	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (12")	830	LF	\$ 7.50	\$6,225.00	\$6,975.00	\$7,380.00	\$6.00	\$4,980.00	\$7.30	\$6,061.50	\$7.50	\$6,225.00
715-102-125	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")	1,348	LF	\$ 2.00	\$2,696.00	\$1,632.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,348.00	\$1.30	\$1,752.40	\$1.00	\$1,348.00
715-102-134	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3-12) (12")	1,891	GM	\$ 10.200.00	\$19,288.20	\$10,000.00	\$18,910.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$19,000.00
715-102-211	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	6,985	NM	\$ 20.000.00	\$139,700.00	\$20.00	\$139,700.00	\$20.00	\$139,700.00	\$20.00	\$139,700.00	\$20.00	\$139,700.00
715-102-222	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	521	LF	\$ 13.00	\$6,773.00	\$10.80	\$5,628.00	\$11.00	\$5,731.00	\$5.10	\$2,661.10	\$11.30	\$5,887.30
715-102-225	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	8,817	NM	\$ 28.200.00	\$246,639.60	\$29,000.00	\$256,860.00	\$29,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$155,376.00	\$17,600.00	\$155,376.00
715-102-533	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SOLID) (6")	4,562	GM	\$ 8.800.00	\$40,145.60	\$7,200.00	\$33,120.00	\$7,200.00	\$33,120.00	\$6,600.00	\$30,240.00	\$8,146.43	\$37,164.01
715-102-644	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (ALT. WHITE/BLACK) (SKIP 3-3-9) (12")	2,860	LF	\$ 1.00	\$2,860.00	\$1.05	\$2,994.00	\$1.00	\$2,860.00	\$1.07	\$3,058.20	\$1.00	\$2,860.00
715-11-1	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I, NO. 10 OR SMALLER)	119,685	LF	\$ 1.05	\$125,669.25	\$1.10	\$131,653.50	\$1.00	\$119,685.00	\$1.08	\$129,260.70	\$1.02	\$122,080.70
715-11-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I, NO. 4 TO 6)	108,387	LF	\$ 1.82	\$197,058.34	\$1.90	\$205,935.30	\$1.40	\$151,739.80	\$2.50	\$272,467.50	\$1.80	\$195,096.66
715-11-13	LIGHTING CONDUIT (F&I, UNDERGROUND)	50,438	LF	\$ 2.90	\$147,270.20	\$2.80	\$141,226.40	\$2.50	\$126,095.00	\$2.50	\$126,095.00	\$2.77	\$138,745.03
715-2-13	LIGHTING CONDUIT (F&I, SURFACE MOUNT)	80	LF	\$ 42.00	\$3,360.00	\$47.00	\$3,764.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
715-2-335	RGS CONDUIT (ARBORE GROUND) (3/4" DIA) (13MPH, 45)	148	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$532,800.00	\$3,980.00	\$589,040.00	\$4,200.00	\$621,600.00	\$3,718.46	\$551,322.08	\$3,473.25	\$514,041.00
715-4-172	LIGHT POLE COMP (F&I, STANDARD) (13MPH, 35)	113	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$282,500.00	\$2,510.00	\$283,653.00	\$2,500.00	\$282,500.00	\$2,602.14	\$296,941.82	\$2,602.14	\$296,941.82
715-4-400	LIGHT POLE COMP (RELOCATER)	8	EA	\$ 530.00	\$4,240.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$544.25	\$4,354.00	\$517.25	\$4,137.25
715-4-600	LIGHT POLE COMP (RELOCATER)	154	EA	\$ 15,100.00	\$2,325,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,464,000.00	\$13,550.00	\$2,086,700.00	\$15,718.22	\$2,418,505.00	\$14,665.00	\$2,258,205.00
715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	3	EA	\$ 84.00	\$252.00	\$87.40	\$262.20	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$88.10	\$264.30	\$85.00	\$255.00
715-7-21	LOAD CENTER (F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
715-7-41	LOAD CENTER (REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00
715-11-125	LUMINAIRE (F&I, UNDERDECK, WALL MOUNT)	24	EA	\$ 500.00	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$11,520.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$490.00	\$11,760.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00
715-14-11	LIGHTING PULL BOX (F&I, ROADSIDE) - (MOUNTED)	52	EA	\$ 372.300.00	\$19,359.60	\$372.300.00	\$19,359.60	\$372.300.00	\$19,359.60	\$372.300.00	\$19,359.60	\$372.300.00	\$19,359.60
715-50	POLE INSIDE BOX (CONVENTIONAL)	281	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$393,400.00	\$1,480.00	\$416,080.00	\$1,450.00	\$407,450.00	\$1,525.00	\$428,525.00	\$1,480.00	\$416,080.00
715-50-3	POLE INSIDE BOX (CONVENTIONAL)	52	EA	\$ 230.00	\$11,960.00	\$233.00	\$12,115.60	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$235.12	\$12,226.24	\$230.00	\$11,960.00
715-50-3	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WALL MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,787.53	\$8,937.65	\$1,787.53	\$8,937.65
715-51-135	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, WALL MT, ALUM, 35)	7	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,270.00	\$15,690.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,295.00	\$15,865.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
715-51-145	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, WALL MT, ALUM, 35)	36	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$1,870.00	\$67,320.00	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00
715-575-145	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, BRIDGE MOUNT, AL, 35)	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00
715-575-145	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, BRIDGE MOUNT, AL, 45)	1	EA	\$ 600.000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600.000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600.000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600.000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600.000.00	\$600,000.00
795-74-1	RAMP PLAZA, RAMP D-1	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
795-74-2	GANTRY, RAMP 1	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
795-8-1	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION COMPOSITE CABLE (F&I)	1,340	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,360.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,524.00	\$5,380.00	\$7,215.60	\$4,131.10	\$5,556.40	\$4,245.00	\$5,618.40
4210-11	4" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	\$6,806.03	\$6,806.03	\$6,386.00	\$6,386.00
4210-12	4" X 8" X 8" CONCRETE MANHOLE (C/O HOUSE) (F&I)	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$6,177.75	\$37,067.25	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00
4210-13	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER	8	EA	\$ 95.00	\$760.00	\$97.40	\$779.20	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$88.21	\$705.68	\$92.13	\$737.04
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR OSPLUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00
					\$75,550,847.36		\$75,550,847.36		\$75,550,847.36		\$75,550,847.36		\$75,550,847.36
					\$70,900,000.00		\$70,900,000.00		\$70,900,000.00		\$70,900,000.00		\$70,900,000.00
					\$81,315,045.78		\$81,315,045.78		\$81,315,045.78		\$81,315,045.78		\$81,315,045.78